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Specification Sheet 

800G QSFP-DD800 Active Optical Cable 

TNDD8CEXA-XXX 

Product Specifications 

 

 

Features 
• Up to 106Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation 
• Support 800GAUI-8 electrical interface 
• Integrated 850nm VCSEL array and PD array 
• DDM function implemented 
• Hot-pluggable QSFP-DD form factor 
• Single +3.3V power supply 
• Compliant with ROHS2.0 
 

Applications 
•Data centers and Cloud Networks 

 
Standards 
• Compliant to QSFP-DD/QSFP- DD800/QSFP112 HW Rev 6.2 
• Compliant with CMIS 5.0 
• 8x106. 25Gb/s electrical interface (800GAUI-8) 
•Maximum power consumption 14W 
•Single +3.3V power supply 
•Case temperature range: 0 ~ +70℃ 
•RoHS 2.0 complaint 
 

Rev Date Modified by Description 
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A Aug 17,2022 David Initial Release 

1. Absolute Maximum Ratings 
Parameter Symbol Min Max Units 

Storage Temperature Range TSTG -40 +85 ⁰C 

Supply Voltage VCC 0 4 V 

Relative Humidity RH 10% to 90% 
non-condensing 

 

2. Operating Conditions 
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit 

Case Temperature- Operating TCASE 0 70 ⁰C 

Supply Voltage Vcc 3.14 3.46 V 

Power Consumption PDISS  14 W 

Pre-FEC Bit Error Ratio   2.4x10-4  

 

3. Electric Ports Definition 
Parameter  Min Typical Max Unit Notes 

Receiver electrical output characteristics at TP4 
Signaling rate per lane  53.125  GBd  

AC common-mode output voltage(RMS)  - 17.5 mV  
Differential peak-to-peak output voltage   900 mV  

Near-end ESMW (Eye symmetry mask width)  TBD  UI  
Near-end Eye height, differential 24   mV  

Near-end vertical eye closure   7.5 dB  
Far-end ESMW (Eye symmetry mask width)  TBD  UI  

Far-end Eye height, differential 24   mV  
Far-end vertical eye closure   7.5 dB  
Far-end pre-cursor ISI ratio  TBD  %  

Common mode to differential  conversion 
return loss 802.3ck 120G-1 

 dB  

Effective return loss TBD   dB  
Differential termination mismatch   10 %  
Transition time (min, 20% to 80%)  TBD  ps  

DC common mode voltage -350  2850 mV  
Transmitter electrical input characteristics at TP1 

Signaling rate, per lane  53.125  GBd  
Differential pk-pk input voltage tolerance 900  mV  

Common-mode to differential return loss 
802.3ck 

Equation(120G-1) 
    

Effective return loss TBD    

Differential termination mismatch 
  10 % 

 

Module stressed input test See 120G.3.4.1    
Single-ended voltage tolerance range -0.4  3.3 V  

DC common-mode voltage -350 2850 mV  
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4. Pin Description 
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5. Module Memory Map 
Compatible with QSFP-DD CMIS rev 5.0 
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6. Package Outline 

 

7. Ordering information 
Part Number Description 

TNDD8CEXA-XXX 800G QSFP-DD800 AOC xxx M 

xxx：means cable length 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


